Discuss and consider a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, authorizing Anderson Asphalt 
& Concrete Paving, LLC, to perform the work necessary for the overlay of the parking area at 104 
and 106 North Kaufman Street in an amount not to exceed Fourteen Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars and No Cents ($14,500.00); authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all necessary 
documents for the work to be performed; and providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

This is a request for Anderson Asphalt & Concrete Paving, LLC, to perform the necessary work

[...]

RESOLUTION NO. __-R-2019 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS, 
AUTHORIZING ANDERSON ASPHALT & CONCRETE PAVING, LLC, 
TO PERFORM THE WORK NECESSARY FOR THE OVERLAY OF THE 
PARKING AREA AT 104 AND 106 NORTH KAUFMAN STREET IN AN 
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FOURTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED 
DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($14,500.00); AUTHORIZING THE CITY 
MANAGER TO EXECUTE ANY AND ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS 
FOR THE WORK TO BE PERFORMED; AND PROVIDING AN 
EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, the parking area at 104 and 106 North Kaufman Street ("Project Area") is 

utilized for downtown parking spaces by multiple vehicles on a daily basis;

[...]

January 28, 2019 

ITEM DESCRIPTION 

Discuss and consider a Resolution awarding and authorizing a contract with Anderson Asphalt & 
Concrete Paving, LLC, for the East Malloy Bridge Road Rehabilitation – 7,300 LF Full Depth 
Reclamation in the amount of Six Hundred Two Thousand One Hundred Forty Three Dollars and 
Fifty Cents ($602,143.50) and authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all necessary 
documents. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE 

After giving proper notice that the City was accepting bids for the E. Malloy Bridge Road 
Rehabilitation – 7,300 LF Full Depth Reclamation (hereinafter, "Project"), the City received five

[...]

Engineers made recommendation to aware the alternate bid to Anderson Asphalt. 

Based on the foregoing, staff is recommending the City Council award the bid to Anderson Asphalt 
& Concrete Paving, LLC, for the East Malloy Bridge Road Rehabilitation – 7,300 lf Full Depth 
Reclamation in the amount of six hundred two thousand one hundred forty three dollars and fifty 
cents ($602,143.50) and authorize the City Manager to execute any and all necessary documents.  

FINANCIAL IMPACT: 

$602,143.50 

EXHIBITS 

Resolution 
Recommendation Letter from Halff 
Bid Tabulation Sheet 

THE CITY OF SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS 

RESOLUTION NO.

[...]

Discuss and consider a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, authorizing the purchase of a 
four (4’) foot chain link fence to be placed at the entrance of Petty White Park and a forty-two 
(42”) inch wrought iron fence with stone columns to be placed at the entrance of Bearden Park for 
a total combined amount not to exceed Forty-Three Thousand One Hundred Forty-One Dollars 
and No Cents ($43,141.00); authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all necessary 
documents; and providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

This is a request for the purchase of a new fence to be placed at the entrance of Bearden Park. The 
fence will be four (4’) foot black chain link with one (1) twenty-four (24’) foot double swinging

[...]

AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF A FOUR (4') FOOT CHAIN LINK 
FENCE TO BE PLACED AT THE ENTRANCE OF PETTY WHITE PARK 
AND A FORTY-TWO (42") INCH WROUHGT IRON FENCE WITH 
STONE COLUMNS TO BE PLACED AT THE ENTRANCE OF BEARDEN 
PARK FOR A TOTAL COMBINED AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FORTY 
THREE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FORTY-ONE DOLLARS AND NO 
CENTS ($43,141.00); AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO 
EXECUTE ANY AND ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS; AND 
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, Petty White Park, located at 15601 Cloverhill Road, is the City park utilized 

by various Soccer Associations to host games and tournaments;